
Northwest Iowa
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental  Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 14.75 61.55 193.00 202.37 95.37% Carroll IA Northwest IA Dryland 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 15.50 60.75 178.80 202.37 88.35% Carroll IA Northwest IA Dryland 2025 13
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 14.85 61.40 174.10 202.37 86.03% Carroll IA Northwest IA Dryland 2025 14

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 18.30 58.30 251.56 266.29 94.47% Lakeview IA Northwest IA Dryland 2025 10
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 14.60 59.20 212.69 266.29 79.87% Lakeview IA Northwest IA Dryland 2025 11
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Southwest Iowa
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental  Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 19.50 59.00 230.60 213.16 108.18% Griswold IA Southwest IA Dryland 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 18.70 59.20 182.20 213.16 85.47% Griswold IA Southwest IA Dryland 2025 13
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 20.00 58.30 173.00 213.16 81.16% Griswold IA Southwest IA Dryland 2025 14
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North Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental  Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 18.05 61.75 247.65 204.40 121.16% Junction City KS North Central KS Dryland 2025 1
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 18.20 60.95 219.03 204.40 107.16% Junction City KS North Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 12.95 58.60 207.12 204.40 101.33% Junction City KS North Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 14.80 61.20 204.35 204.40 99.97% Junction City KS North Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 13.65 59.50 180.97 204.40 88.54% Junction City KS North Central KS Dryland 2025 16

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 12.35 63.05 304.08 286.85 106.01% Junction City KS  North Central KS Irrigated 2025 1
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 13.65 63.85 302.44 286.85 105.43% Junction City KS  North Central KS Irrigated 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 10.90 60.15 287.12 286.85 100.09% Junction City KS  North Central KS Irrigated 2025 12
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 11.40 61.65 276.72 286.85 96.47% Junction City KS  North Central KS Irrigated 2025 17
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 11.35 60.90 273.28 286.85 95.27% Junction City KS  North Central KS Irrigated 2025 18
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 12.00 62.15 270.41 286.85 94.27% Junction City KS  North Central KS Irrigated 2025 19
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 12.35 61.90 256.76 286.85 89.51% Junction City KS  North Central KS Irrigated 2025 21

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 12.85 60.75 281.93 271.00 104.03% Salina KS North Central KS Irrigated 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 12.75 59.20 277.72 271.00 102.48% Salina KS North Central KS Irrigated 2025 11
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 12.85 63.10 271.68 271.00 100.25% Salina KS North Central KS Irrigated 2025 13
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 13.30 62.20 260.23 271.00 96.02% Salina KS North Central KS Irrigated 2025 17
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 12.30 60.85 259.72 271.00 95.84% Salina KS North Central KS Irrigated 2025 19
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 13.35 60.65 258.76 271.00 95.48% Salina KS North Central KS Irrigated 2025 20
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Northwest Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental  Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 21.80 55.50 307.95 259.70 118.58% Colby KS Northwest KS Irrigated 2025 1
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 18.10 57.80 257.89 259.70 99.30% Colby KS Northwest KS Irrigated 2025 10
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 18.10 57.50 248.15 259.70 95.55% Colby KS Northwest KS Irrigated 2025 12

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 25.10 55.50 254.46 240.13 105.97% Hoxie KS Northwest KS Irrigated 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 31.80 55.00 245.14 240.13 102.09% Hoxie KS Northwest KS Irrigated 2025 6
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 23.80 59.30 242.78 240.13 101.10% Hoxie KS Northwest KS Irrigated 2025 7
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South Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental Corn

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Becks 6574 13.50 60.20 138.94 117.00 118.75% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
Golden Harvest 13U96-DV 12.90 58.90 136.32 117.00 116.51% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Agrigold 643-52 13.10 59.40 133.77 117.00 114.33% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Becks 6258 13.10 62.10 133.55 117.00 114.15% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
Agrigold 643-52 13.40 58.60 131.75 117.00 112.61% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Golden Harvest 17A81-V 13.40 58.70 129.52 117.00 110.70% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Agrigold 641-26 13.10 60.70 128.18 117.00 109.56% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 13.80 61.00 127.81 117.00 109.24% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 13.50 58.40 125.14 117.00 106.96% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Ohlde 2610 13.20 60.00 123.56 117.00 105.61% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Becks 6473 13.70 59.60 123.07 117.00 105.19% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Agrigold 643-52 13.10 60.30 123.03 117.00 105.15% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Ohlde 29-14 13.30 61.00 117.39 117.00 100.33% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 13.40 60.10 113.69 117.00 97.17% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
Ohlde 26-15 13.60 62.10 112.32 117.00 96.00% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Golden Harvest 13U29-V 13.30 60.70 111.59 117.00 95.38% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Golden Harvest 10U97 13.40 59.70 110.57 117.00 94.50% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Becks 5871 13.10 59.40 100.44 117.00 85.85% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19
Golden Harvest 08U00-V 13.20 58.60 99.21 117.00 84.79% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 20
Agrigold 640-16 13.00 62.40 98.99 117.00 84.61% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 21
Ohlde 36-05 12.80 58.60 97.26 117.00 83.13% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 22
Agrigold 636-39 13.20 59.90 90.55 117.00 77.39% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 23
Agrigold 638-19 12.90 60.90 85.20 117.00 72.82% Clearwater KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 24

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Golden Harvest 13U96 15.70 58.00 171.00 156.82 109.04% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
Channel 210-46 VT2 15.10 59.50 166.45 156.82 106.14% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Ohlde 29-14 15.20 59.40 165.43 156.82 105.49% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Channel 214-70 15.30 60.20 165.24 156.82 105.37% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
Agrigold 643-52 14.90 59.70 163.78 156.82 104.44% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Ohlde 36-05 14.60 59.50 163.64 156.82 104.35% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Ohlde 25-10 14.60 59.00 163.41 156.82 104.20% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Golden Harvest 13U29 16.00 59.20 160.73 156.82 102.49% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Ohlde 26-10 15.30 59.80 159.72 156.82 101.85% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Channel 210-71 TRE 15.10 60.10 159.04 156.82 101.42% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Agrigold A654-26 15.00 60.60 158.52 156.82 101.08% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 14.70 59.70 157.66 156.82 100.54% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Channel 211-11 14.90 60.30 157.29 156.82 100.30% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
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South Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental Corn

Channel 214-70 15.60 61.10 155.64 156.82 99.25% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
Agrigold 636-39 14.90 59.80 154.22 156.82 98.34% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
Channel 214-70 15.50 60.60 151.38 156.82 96.53% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 15.40 59.80 150.85 156.82 96.19% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Agrigold 646-17 15.50 58.90 150.79 156.82 96.15% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Channel 209-10 14.90 59.00 150.33 156.82 95.86% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19
Agrigold 645-30 16.40 60.70 146.75 156.82 93.58% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 20
Agrigold 642-18 15.50 58.70 141.89 156.82 90.48% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 21
Agrigold 642-32 15.10 61.30 135.02 156.82 86.10% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 22

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Agrigold 643-52 VT2 20.20 54.70 140.21 123.67 113.37% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
Agrigold 642-18 20.30 57.40 131.28 123.67 106.15% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Golden Harvest 13U29 18.60 57.50 131.10 123.67 106.01% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Ohlde 24-14 20.20 55.80 130.47 123.67 105.50% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
Agrigold 643-52 VT2 19.70 57.00 129.33 123.67 104.58% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Agrigold 641-26 19.10 57.40 129.31 123.67 104.56% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Ohlde 26-15 21.90 56.70 128.65 123.67 104.03% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Ohlde 26-10 19.20 56.40 128.17 123.67 103.64% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Golden Harvest 13U29 20.50 56.70 128.04 123.67 103.53% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 19.00 56.90 127.50 123.67 103.10% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Agrigold 643-52 VT2 20.90 56.20 125.47 123.67 101.46% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Agrigold 645-55 18.70 58.30 124.99 123.67 101.07% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Golden Harvest 10U97 19.50 56.20 124.74 123.67 100.87% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
Agrigold 643-52 VT2 21.60 54.90 124.36 123.67 100.56% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
Agrigold 645-30 19.40 58.50 123.92 123.67 100.20% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 20.30 55.10 121.56 123.67 98.29% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Ohlde 29-14 21.20 55.40 120.19 123.67 97.19% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Ohlde 25-10 19.40 55.40 119.00 123.67 96.22% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Golden Harvest 17A81 21.40 54.00 118.92 123.67 96.16% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19
Agrigold 646-17 18.10 57.80 118.92 123.67 96.16% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 20
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 17.80 57.60 118.35 123.67 95.70% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 21
Agrigold 636-39-3110 18.10 57.50 111.92 123.67 90.50% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 22
Agrigold 637-72 18.50 57.30 110.36 123.67 89.24% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 23
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 18.70 55.40 101.18 123.67 81.81% Furley KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 24

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 14.80 60.90 111.43 95.87 116.23% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2

www.phillipsseed.com Page 6 of 28 November 11, 2025



South Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental Corn

Agrigold 642 14.70 57.50 109.28 95.87 113.99% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Golden Harvest 12U11-AA 14.60 58.20 106.53 95.87 111.12% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
Agrigold 641-26 14.40 58.50 105.26 95.87 109.79% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Agrigold 636-39 15.00 56.60 103.76 95.87 108.23% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Agrigold 641-26 14.40 56.90 103.43 95.87 107.89% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Agrigold 642-18 14.80 56.90 102.04 95.87 106.44% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 14.50 58.00 101.64 95.87 106.02% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 14.30 58.00 96.85 95.87 101.02% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Ohlde 26-12 14.90 57.10 95.12 95.87 99.22% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Golden Harvest 13U29-VZ 14.80 57.50 94.92 95.87 99.01% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Agrigold 643-52 14.70 57.30 94.88 95.87 98.97% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
Ohlde 2615 14.60 60.20 94.24 95.87 98.30% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
Agrigold 645-30 14.90 58.90 91.64 95.87 95.59% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
NK 880 14.90 53.00 90.73 95.87 94.64% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 14.60 57.30 88.93 95.87 92.76% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Ohlde 24-14 14.70 57.10 88.82 95.87 92.65% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Golden Harvest 17A81-V 14.30 53.00 85.58 95.87 89.27% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19
Ohlde 23-16 14.60 53.50 84.83 95.87 88.48% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 20
Agrigold 641-26 14.40 57.80 84.42 95.87 88.06% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 21
Agrigold 642-32 14.80 57.80 83.42 95.87 87.01% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 22
Ohlde 29-14 14.60 57.20 81.64 95.87 85.16% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 23
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 14.90 58.60 77.88 95.87 81.24% Goddard KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 24

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
OHLDE 35-12 14.50 58.80 199.27 164.55 121.10% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 1
OHLDE 25-18 14.80 60.30 188.12 164.55 114.32% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 14.10 60.30 186.91 164.55 113.59% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 3
OHLDE 25-18 14.90 59.20 184.09 164.55 111.87% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 4
OHLDE 10U97 15.70 58.80 180.55 164.55 109.72% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 5
AGRIGOLD 645-80 14.30 59.60 176.88 164.55 107.49% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 6
AGRIGOLD 643-52 14.00 59.20 170.13 164.55 103.39% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 7
OHLDE 24-15 14.90 59.60 165.20 164.55 100.40% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 8
GOLDEN HARVEST 12U11 AM 14.10 59.40 164.24 164.55 99.81% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 9
OHLDE 13U29 V 15.20 60.20 163.79 164.55 99.54% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 10
AGRIGOLD 642-18 15.20 58.00 160.98 164.55 97.83% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 12
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 14.80 58.40 160.25 164.55 97.39% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 13
AGRIGOLD 643-52 14.60 57.90 159.30 164.55 96.81% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 14
AGRIGOLD 646-17 14.10 59.60 155.55 164.55 94.53% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 15
AGRIGOLD 643-52 17.30 59.10 154.74 164.55 94.04% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 16
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South Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental Corn

Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 14.10 59.10 154.71 164.55 94.02% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 17
Phillips Seed PS1063 VPR 16.00 57.50 153.41 164.55 93.23% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 18
GOLDEN HARVEST 17M19 DVZ 15.80 57.90 153.29 164.55 93.16% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 19
AGRIGOLD 645-30 17.10 56.70 148.02 164.55 89.95% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 20
Phillips Seed PS1366 VPR 16.60 57.10 113.67 164.55 69.08% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 21

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
OHLDE 35-12 PCE 13.20 59.50 238.14 195.70 121.69% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 1
OHLDE 25-18 13.30 61.40 238.02 195.70 121.62% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 13.30 60.20 221.36 195.70 113.11% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 3
AGRIGOLD 645-80 13.40 61.90 219.36 195.70 112.09% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 4
GOLDEN HARVEST 13U29 V2 13.50 60.70 218.64 195.70 111.72% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 5
GOLDEN HARVEST 17M19 DV2 13.50 59.50 218.48 195.70 111.64% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 6
AGRIGOLD 645-80 13.50 60.70 218.48 195.70 111.64% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 7
PIONEER 13777 13.50 60.70 216.42 195.70 110.59% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 8
AGRIGOLD 646-17 13.60 61.10 215.38 195.70 110.06% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 9
AGRIGOLD 645-80 13.50 61.30 213.73 195.70 109.21% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 10
AGRIGOLD 644-64 VT2 12.30 60.40 210.57 195.70 107.60% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 11
AGRIGOLD 642-18 SSP 12.90 61.00 206.60 195.70 105.57% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 12
AGRIGOLD 642-05 VT2 13.40 61.10 203.04 195.70 103.75% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 13
AGRIGOLD 643-52 VT2 13.20 60.20 193.82 195.70 99.04% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 14
OHLDE 26-14 13.50 61.60 192.83 195.70 98.53% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 15
Phillips Seed PS1063 VPR 13.40 60.60 190.36 195.70 97.27% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 16
OHLDE 36-16 PCE 13.50 60.80 186.02 195.70 95.05% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 17
AGRIGOLD 645-30 13.50 61.30 182.70 195.70 93.36% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 18
OHLDE 112-2 TRE 13.30 60.20 174.07 195.70 88.95% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 19
AGRIGOLD 6722 VT2 13.40 61.90 170.55 195.70 87.15% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 20
GOLDEN HARVEST 15L32 13.20 58.90 158.23 195.70 80.85% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 21
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 13.60 62.40 152.44 195.70 77.89% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 22
AGRIGOLD 6717 SSP 13.30 61.60 152.34 195.70 77.84% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 23
AGRIGOLD 6818 VTR 13.80 61.50 152.09 195.70 77.72% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 24
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 13.00 60.90 148.88 195.70 76.08% Haysville KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 25

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
OHLDE 24-14 13.70 59.70 150.22 132.89 113.04% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
GOLDEN HARVEST 13U29 14.00 60.30 149.59 132.89 112.57% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 14.00 59.10 147.96 132.89 111.34% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
AGRIGOLD 643-52 13.80 60.30 147.21 132.89 110.78% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
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South Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental Corn

OHLDE 23-16 14.00 57.60 145.03 132.89 109.14% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 13.50 60.40 142.16 132.89 106.98% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
AGRIGOLD 641-26 13.80 60.40 140.79 132.89 105.94% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
AGRIGOLD 643-52 13.70 61.30 140.63 132.89 105.82% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
GOLDEN HARVEST 17A81 BIO PKZ 13.90 57.80 139.44 132.89 104.93% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
GOLDEN HARVEST 17A81 13.80 57.20 139.27 132.89 104.80% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
GOLDEN HARVEST 10U97 13.80 59.30 138.94 132.89 104.55% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 13.70 61.00 137.05 132.89 103.13% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
AGRIGOLD 636-39 3110 13.30 56.70 135.48 132.89 101.95% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
AGRIGOLD 643-52 VT2 13.30 61.30 135.04 132.89 101.62% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
AGRIGOLD 645-30 14.30 61.60 133.59 132.89 100.53% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
OHLDE 36-05 13.30 60.50 121.58 132.89 91.49% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
AGRIGOLD 638-19 3110 13.60 59.50 119.64 132.89 90.03% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
AGRIGOLD 640-16 3110 13.70 60.80 118.41 132.89 89.10% Hillsboro KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 16.550 57.75 269.403 238.995 112.72% Hutchinson KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 15.000 57.25 259.310 238.995 108.50% Hutchinson KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 6
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 18.100 57.35 239.247 238.995 100.11% Hutchinson KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 14
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 16.100 58.40 238.030 238.995 99.60% Hutchinson KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 15
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 16.200 60.30 226.559 238.995 94.80% Hutchinson KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 19
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 17.250 58.10 193.526 238.995 80.97% Hutchinson KS South Central KS Irrigated 2025 22

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Taylor T2212 PC 172.70 154.06 112.10% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
Taylor T2215 PC 164.53 154.06 106.79% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Taylor T6013 TRE 160.98 154.06 104.49% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Taylor T9932 VT2 159.96 154.06 103.83% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
Taylor TR6025 TRE 158.40 154.06 102.81% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Taylor T4412 VT4 157.69 154.06 102.35% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Pioneer 1170AM 157.23 154.06 102.06% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Taylor T2210 PC 156.47 154.06 101.56% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Taylor T2211 PC 155.91 154.06 101.20% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Taylor T6015 TRE 155.02 154.06 100.62% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Taylor T8824 VT2 153.42 154.06 99.58% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 152.61 154.06 99.06% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Taylor T6012 TRE 152.12 154.06 98.74% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
Pioneer 14830AM 150.12 154.06 97.44% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
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South Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental Corn

Dekalb DK 113-83 149.21 154.06 96.85% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
Taylor 614 GT 147.13 154.06 95.50% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Taylor 612 GT 143.76 154.06 93.31% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Taylor 616 GT 142.99 154.06 92.81% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 136.96 154.06 88.90% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Agrigold 643-52 13.40 60.90 138.01 112.46 122.72% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
Agrigold 643-52 13.20 61.10 136.11 112.46 121.03% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Agrigold 643-52 13.20 61.10 130.27 112.46 115.84% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Agrigold 641-26V 13.60 61.90 126.87 112.46 112.81% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 13.50 60.50 124.41 112.46 110.63% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Hogemeyer 8156 AM 13.40 60.40 124.35 112.46 110.57% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Ohlde 25-10 13.10 60.00 123.97 112.46 110.23% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Ohlde 23-16 13.50 59.10 123.00 112.46 109.37% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Taylor T6015 TRE 13.70 61.60 121.12 112.46 107.70% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Agrigold 640-16 3110 13.00 60.40 121.09 112.46 107.67% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Ohlde 36-06 13.00 60.10 118.47 112.46 105.34% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Channel 205-63 13.10 60.40 114.10 112.46 101.46% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Agrigold 636-39 3110 13.00 61.10 113.02 112.46 100.50% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
NK 604D4 13.30 60.10 112.22 112.46 99.79% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
Taylor T2111 POWERCORE 13.20 62.00 112.15 112.46 99.72% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
Channel 205-63 12.90 59.80 112.14 112.46 99.72% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Hogemeyer 7088 13.30 60.20 111.82 112.46 99.43% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Ohlde 24-05 12.80 58.80 109.43 112.46 97.31% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 13.20 59.70 105.71 112.46 94.00% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19
NK 252 13.20 60.60 104.70 112.46 93.10% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 20
Ohlde 36-05 13.00 58.50 101.92 112.46 90.63% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 21
NK 440 13.10 59.00 93.94 112.46 83.53% Marion KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 22

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Ohlde 25-18 17.00 58.80 164.01 145.12 113.02% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
AgriGold 641-26 PKZ BIO 14.70 59.60 161.84 145.12 111.52% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Ohlde 26-15 16.00 61.20 161.13 145.12 111.03% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Ohlde 24-14 16.00 60.10 160.49 145.12 110.59% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
AgriGold 641-26 15.00 59.60 158.32 145.12 109.10% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Agrigold 643-52 15.80 59.30 157.42 145.12 108.48% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 16.00 60.60 155.49 145.12 107.15% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
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South Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results
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Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 15.00 60.10 153.01 145.12 105.44% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 16.00 58.90 151.99 145.12 104.73% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Ohlde 25-10 14.70 58.60 151.58 145.12 104.45% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Agrigold 643-52 15.40 59.40 150.99 145.12 104.04% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Golden Harvest 108U97-V 15.60 60.40 149.98 145.12 103.35% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Agrigold 640-16 14.60 60.70 148.79 145.12 102.53% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
Agrigold 642-18 16.00 59.00 148.69 145.12 102.46% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 15.60 59.90 148.42 145.12 102.27% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Agrigold 645-80 15.80 60.20 147.29 145.12 101.50% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Dekalb 56-26 15.80 58.50 146.90 145.12 101.23% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Ohlde 29-14 15.60 60.20 146.66 145.12 101.06% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 16.50 60.90 144.13 145.12 99.32% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 20
Ohlde 36-05 13.90 56.60 143.84 145.12 99.12% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 21
AgriGold 643-52 16.40 58.70 141.98 145.12 97.84% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 22
Golden Harvest 13U29-VZ 15.50 59.70 141.98 145.12 97.84% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 23
Golden Harvest 17A81-V 16.40 58.30 140.82 145.12 97.04% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 25
AgriGold 636-39 14.10 59.60 140.32 145.12 96.69% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 24
Golden Harvest 17A81-V 16.50 58.20 140.07 145.12 96.52% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 26
Golden Harvest 13U29-VZ 16.10 59.60 139.58 145.12 96.18% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 27
Ohlde 26-12 16.00 59.70 139.16 145.12 95.89% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 28
Dekalb 107-69 14.80 57.50 138.98 145.12 95.77% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 29
Ohlde 23-16 16.40 58.50 138.69 145.12 95.57% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 30
Dekalb 64-25 16.40 59.90 135.99 145.12 93.71% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 31
Brevant 11V44 AM 15.80 58.80 135.01 145.12 93.03% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 32
Golden Harvest 12U11-AA 15.80 60.00 129.56 145.12 89.28% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 33
Agrigold 642-32 16.00 60.80 128.67 145.12 88.66% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 34
Golden Harvest 06M39-DV 14.50 58.60 125.62 145.12 86.56% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 35
AgriGold 638-19 14.60 60.10 122.32 145.12 84.29% Mayfield KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 36

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 15.40 62.20 160.54 140.84 113.99% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
Agrigold 641-26 14.90 60.60 158.76 140.84 112.72% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Ohlde 36-05 14.20 56.80 155.93 140.84 110.71% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Golden Harvest 13U96 14.80 59.50 155.12 140.84 110.14% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
Agrigold 643-52 15.30 59.10 153.53 140.84 109.01% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Agrigold 640-16 15.00 60.70 151.20 140.84 107.36% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Agrigold 636-39 14.50 59.60 150.72 140.84 107.02% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 14.60 58.60 149.31 140.84 106.01% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Golden Harvest 13U29 15.40 60.10 149.00 140.84 105.79% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
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South Central Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental Corn

Ohlde 23-16 15.40 58.20 146.69 140.84 104.15% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Golden Harvest 17A81-V 15.40 58.20 145.20 140.84 103.10% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Agrigold 645-80 15.60 60.30 145.12 140.84 103.04% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 15.20 59.10 142.00 140.84 100.82% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
Agrigold 643-52 15.20 58.60 141.73 140.84 100.63% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
Agrigold 643-52 15.30 58.80 139.38 140.84 98.96% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
Ohlde 26-12 15.20 59.50 139.14 140.84 98.79% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Agrigold 638-19 14.60 60.50 138.62 140.84 98.42% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Agrigold 643-52 14.70 59.40 135.85 140.84 96.46% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Golden Harvest 12U11-AA 14.50 60.10 135.21 140.84 96.00% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 15.40 59.20 131.61 140.84 93.45% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 20
NK 880 15.00 59.00 130.73 140.84 92.82% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 21
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 14.10 61.10 130.33 140.84 92.54% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 22
Ohlde 22-13 14.90 58.60 127.34 140.84 90.41% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 23
Agrigold 642-18 14.80 59.80 125.02 140.84 88.77% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 24
Ohlde 22-13 14.50 59.70 118.33 140.84 84.02% Oxford KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 25

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Golden Harvest G13U96-DV 15.70 58.00 171.00 156.80 109.06% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 1
Channel 210-46VT2P 15.10 59.50 165.50 156.80 105.55% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 2
Ohlde 029-14 15.20 59.40 165.40 156.80 105.48% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 3
Channel 214-70TRERIB 15.30 60.20 165.20 156.80 105.36% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 4
Agrigold A643-52VT2RIB 14.90 59.70 163.80 156.80 104.46% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 5
Ohlde Check 14.60 57.50 163.60 156.80 104.34% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 6
Ohlde 025-10VT2PRORIB 14.60 59.00 163.40 156.80 104.21% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 7
Golden Harvest G13U29-VZ 16.00 59.20 160.70 156.80 102.49% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 8
Ohlde 026-10VT2PRO 15.30 59.80 159.70 156.80 101.85% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 9
Channel 210-71TRERIB 15.10 60.10 159.00 156.80 101.40% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 10
Agrigold A641-26V 15.00 60.60 158.50 156.80 101.08% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 11
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 14.70 59.70 157.70 156.80 100.57% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 12
Channel 211-11VT2PRIB 14.90 60.30 157.30 156.80 100.32% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 13
Channel 214-70TRERIB 15.60 61.10 155.60 156.80 99.23% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 14
Agrigold A636-39-3110 14.90 59.80 154.20 156.80 98.34% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 15
Channel 214-70TRERIB 15.50 60.60 151.40 156.80 96.56% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 16
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 15.40 59.80 150.90 156.80 96.24% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 17
Agrigold A646-17STXRIB 15.50 58.90 150.80 156.80 96.17% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 18
Channel Check 14.90 59.00 150.30 156.80 95.85% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 19
Agrigold A645-30VT2RIB 16.40 60.70 146.80 156.80 93.62% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 20
Agrigold A642-18SSPRIB 15.50 58.70 141.90 156.80 90.50% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 21
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Agrigold A642-32VT2RIB 15.10 61.30 135.00 156.80 86.10% Valley Center KS South Central KS Dryland 2025 22
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Southeast Kansas
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental  Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
NC+ NC 5774 TRERIB 15.60 59.30 197.53 174.76 113.03% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Channel 214-70 TRERIB 17.40 58.50 194.08 174.76 111.06% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
NC+ NC 6358 VT4PRIB 16.90 57.80 191.83 174.76 109.77% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Golden Harvest 13U96-DV 17.00 57.40 189.70 174.76 108.55% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Golden Harvest 12U29-VZ 17.60 57.60 188.14 174.76 107.66% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5
Golden Harvest 13U29 16.80 57.10 186.92 174.76 106.96% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Channel 212-02 VT2PRIB 17.10 59.70 185.87 174.76 106.36% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Channel 212-29 VT2PRIB 16.60 58.30 183.93 174.76 105.25% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Golden Harvest 10U97-V 17.00 58.50 183.81 174.76 105.18% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
NC+ NC 5955 VT4PRO 16.80 57.30 182.92 174.76 104.67% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
NC+ NC 13-04 VT2PRIB 17.40 58.00 175.93 174.76 100.67% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 16.30 59.20 173.11 174.76 99.06% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Channel 206-47TRERIB 16.20 57.70 172.74 174.76 98.84% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
Phillips Seed PS1063 VPR 17.50 55.80 172.32 174.76 98.60% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14
Golden Harvest 09M19-AA 17.40 58.70 168.19 174.76 96.24% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 15
Agrigold 640-16 3110 17.10 57.00 163.87 174.76 93.77% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 16
Golden Harvest 12U11-AA 17.30 57.80 163.09 174.76 93.32% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 17
NC+ Experimental 17.50 26.60 158.55 174.76 90.72% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 18
NC+ NC 6499 VT2PRIB 16.70 59.30 156.27 174.76 89.42% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 19
Golden Harvest 10U97 16.90 58.90 154.19 174.76 88.23% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 20
NC+ NC 08-01 SSRRIB 16.40 59.80 153.39 174.76 87.77% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 21
Agrigold 643-32 VT2PRIB 17.60 57.80 148.36 174.76 84.89% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 22

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Ohlde 24-14 14.30 58.40 160.96 127.08 126.66% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Golden Harvest 13U96 14.30 58.50 151.25 127.08 119.02% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Ohlde 23-16 14.10 58.30 148.23 127.08 116.64% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Cropland 5370 VT2 14.30 59.10 144.90 127.08 114.02% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 14.80 59.70 141.83 127.08 111.61% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5
Channel 215-70 TRE 14.30 60.70 138.18 127.08 108.73% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Golden Harvest 13U29 14.20 59.50 137.64 127.08 108.31% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Agrigold 641-26V 14.20 59.90 137.59 127.08 108.27% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Channel 204-54 13.60 58.50 137.05 127.08 107.85% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Cropland 53366VT 14.30 59.00 136.76 127.08 107.62% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
Channel 202-43 13.90 59.90 134.41 127.08 105.77% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Agrigold 643-52 14.30 57.90 134.07 127.08 105.50% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Cropland 5497 VT2 14.40 57.40 132.80 127.08 104.50% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
Cropland 5208 14.40 58.70 132.42 127.08 104.20% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14
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Channel 216-87 VT2 14.50 61.00 132.27 127.08 104.08% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 15
Cropland CP5363 TRE 14.20 61.20 130.12 127.08 102.39% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 16
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 14.00 58.60 126.67 127.08 99.68% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 17
Ohlde 2914 14.00 60.60 125.92 127.08 99.09% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 18
Agrigold A645-30VT2RIB 14.70 51.50 123.41 127.08 97.11% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 19
NC+ NC 7204 VT4 14.80 58.10 107.96 127.08 84.95% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 20
Agrigold 646-17 15.70 57.80 97.91 127.08 77.05% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 21
NC+ NC 14-88 Vt2PRIB 15.30 57.30 86.45 127.08 68.03% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 22
Golden Harvest 17M19 15.40 58.50 75.63 127.08 59.51% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 23
NC+ NC 08-01 SSRRIB 15.60 58.30 75.45 127.08 59.37% Altoona KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 24

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Ohlde 25-18 28.30 54.10 230.91 178.55 129.33% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Ohlde 26-15 23.60 57.40 218.52 178.55 122.39% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 24.90 56.50 213.00 178.55 119.29% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Agrigold 645-80-3110 25.00 55.60 208.17 178.55 116.59% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Agrigold 645-80 3110 24.60 55.30 205.44 178.55 115.06% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5
Ohlde 35-12 23.70 54.40 204.36 178.55 114.46% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Channel 214-70 TRE 22.60 56.70 198.92 178.55 111.41% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
NK 1732 DVZ 26.40 54.50 196.90 178.55 110.28% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 24.60 56.80 193.65 178.55 108.46% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Ohlde 24-14 25.30 56.10 191.98 178.55 107.52% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
Golden Harvest 17A81 V 26.50 52.70 191.82 178.55 107.43% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Becks 6473 TC VTP 24.80 55.30 188.23 178.55 105.42% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Agrigold 646-17 STX RIB 22.20 57.70 187.17 178.55 104.83% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
NK 1056 21.80 55.30 183.15 178.55 102.58% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14
NK 1228-AA 22.10 55.10 181.82 178.55 101.83% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 15
Agrigold 645-30 VT2 RIB 22.40 57.40 180.50 178.55 101.09% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 16
Ohlde 29-14 23.00 56.00 180.21 178.55 100.93% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 17
Channel 209-70 TRE RIB 23.50 55.10 179.41 178.55 100.48% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 18
Ohlde 25-10 21.80 55.20 179.16 178.55 100.34% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 19
Agrigold 642-32 VT2 RIB 22.50 56.70 178.91 178.55 100.20% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 20
Agrigold 643-52 VT2 RIB 24.60 55.60 178.51 178.55 99.98% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 21
Channel 214-78 D6 VT2 23.30 55.80 178.41 178.55 99.92% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 22
Agrigold 645-80-3110 23.60 54.00 176.62 178.55 98.92% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 23
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 24.40 56.90 172.72 178.55 96.73% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 24
Golden Harvest 13U29 V2 24.00 56.30 172.30 178.55 96.50% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 25
Agrigold 645-80-3110 22.70 55.90 172.29 178.55 96.49% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 26
Agrigold 641-26 V 23.00 56.10 172.11 178.55 96.39% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 27
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Becks 6258 V4P 24.80 57.40 170.96 178.55 95.75% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 28
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 21.70 56.10 170.77 178.55 95.64% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 29
Channel 210-71 TRE RIB 22.20 58.30 167.08 178.55 93.58% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 31
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 22.30 55.20 165.38 178.55 92.62% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 32
Agrigold 640-16-3110 23.00 56.30 165.24 178.55 92.55% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 33
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 23.40 55.10 164.99 178.55 92.41% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 34
Agrigold 642-18 SSP RIB 22.20 56.40 163.60 178.55 91.63% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 35
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 20.40 55.50 158.38 178.55 88.70% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 36
Channel 212-02 VTRIB 21.90 57.60 157.26 178.55 88.08% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 37
Agrigold 636-39-3110 19.80 58.60 152.54 178.55 85.43% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 38
Agrigold 638-19 DV-RN 22.80 56.60 147.45 178.55 82.58% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 39
Agrigold 639-38 V-RN 21.30 57.40 145.80 178.55 81.66% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 40
Agrigold 645-80-3110 22.80 55.80 145.73 178.55 81.62% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 41
Becks 5871 AM 20.20 56.80 141.73 178.55 79.38% Augusta KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 42

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 15.70 58.03 177.64 179.03 99.23% Cherryvale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 15.10 57.88 176.67 179.03 98.68% Cherryvale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 13.80 55.94 176.48 179.03 98.57% Cherryvale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 13.60 60.30 115.19 101.85 113.10% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Ohlde 23-16 13.70 57.70 111.05 101.85 109.03% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Ohlde 29-14 13.60 61.20 110.69 101.85 108.68% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 13.90 60.80 109.27 101.85 107.29% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Ohlde 25-18 13.80 61.10 108.11 101.85 106.15% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5
Agrigold 643-52 13.40 61.20 107.97 101.85 106.01% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Golden Harvest 13U29 14.00 60.10 107.30 101.85 105.35% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 13.90 60.50 105.99 101.85 104.06% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Agrigold 642-18 13.50 61.00 104.96 101.85 103.05% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Golden Harvest 17A81 PKZ 14.20 58.40 104.74 101.85 102.84% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
Golden Harvest 17A81 13.70 59.10 104.47 101.85 102.57% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Agrigold 643-30 13.90 62.40 102.63 101.85 100.77% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Golden Harvest 10U97 13.60 60.50 101.14 101.85 99.30% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 13.40 61.90 100.41 101.85 98.59% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14
Ohlde 26-10 13.50 61.40 100.21 101.85 98.39% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 15
Agrigold 641-26 13.50 61.90 99.25 101.85 97.45% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 16
Agrigold 642-32 13.30 61.80 98.83 101.85 97.03% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 17
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Agrigold 636-39 13.70 59.60 98.54 101.85 96.75% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 18
Agrigold 641-26 SL 13.60 61.90 98.33 101.85 96.54% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 19
Agrigold 641-26 PKZ 13.40 60.60 97.51 101.85 95.74% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 20
Golden Harvest 08R00 13.50 59.40 97.40 101.85 95.63% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 21
Agrigold 640-16 13.70 61.70 91.48 101.85 89.82% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 22
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 13.30 61.90 84.58 101.85 83.04% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 23
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 13.40 60.80 84.24 101.85 82.71% Elmdale KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 24

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Golden Harvest 10U97 14.80 55.80 177.04 164.62 107.54% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Golden Harvest 13U96 14.70 55.20 171.60 164.62 104.24% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Agrigold 643-52 STREAM 14.60 57.30 170.89 164.62 103.81% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Golden Harvest 13U29 14.80 55.90 170.84 164.62 103.78% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Ohlde 25-12 14.50 56.20 168.54 164.62 102.38% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Agrigold 643-52 14.90 58.10 167.93 164.62 102.01% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 14.40 57.40 167.64 164.62 101.83% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Agrigold 636-16 15.40 54.00 162.25 164.62 98.56% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Agrigold 645-30 15.10 57.10 162.10 164.62 98.47% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 15.80 58.00 156.44 164.62 95.03% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Agrigold 643-52 15.00 57.40 156.30 164.62 94.95% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Golden Harvest 16K01GT 17.00 54.50 153.15 164.62 93.03% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
Golden Harvest 16K01GT 16.70 52.10 150.15 164.62 91.21% Fontana KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Ohlde 25-18 15.90 59.40 184.52 156.69 117.76% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Becks 6473 VT2P 14.50 58.90 169.89 156.69 108.42% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 13.60 59.10 167.34 156.69 106.80% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Becks 64-14 VT2P 14.30 57.20 165.25 156.69 105.46% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Agrigold 641-26 13.50 58.70 162.03 156.69 103.41% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Golden Harvest 17M19 14.10 58.70 161.95 156.69 103.36% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Agrigold 643-52 14.40 58.80 161.07 156.69 102.80% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Ohlde 29-14 14.20 59.00 160.29 156.69 102.30% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Agrigold 642-18 14.00 59.30 158.61 156.69 101.23% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
Golden Harvest 12U11-AA 13.60 60.30 156.97 156.69 100.18% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Ohlde 29-14 14.00 59.00 155.29 156.69 99.11% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Ohlde 24-14 14.40 58.70 154.89 156.69 98.85% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
Agrigold 642-32 VT2 14.50 60.90 145.49 156.69 92.85% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14
LG 67T07 15.60 60.70 145.37 156.69 92.78% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 15
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Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 13.70 59.80 141.56 156.69 90.34% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 16
Ohlde 29-14 14.40 58.70 137.90 156.69 88.01% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 17
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 14.40 61.00 129.82 156.69 82.85% Geuda Springs KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 18

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Pioneer 0487PCE 12.70 57.60 152.13 125.24 121.47% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Channel 212-02VT2PRIB 13.40 55.90 151.33 125.24 120.83% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Pioneer 13841PCUE 13.40 56.40 150.53 125.24 120.19% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Channel 214-70TRERIB 13.60 56.30 148.04 125.24 118.21% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Pioneer 1413AM 13.40 56.80 138.98 125.24 110.97% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5
Channel 212-29VT2PRIB 13.10 58.20 127.84 125.24 102.08% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Pioneer 1413AM 13.10 57.00 127.13 125.24 101.51% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Pioneer 13050AM 13.70 55.00 125.90 125.24 100.53% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 12.90 58.50 122.29 125.24 97.64% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 12.30 60.60 116.65 125.24 93.14% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 13.20 57.70 114.82 125.24 91.68% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Channel 216-87VT2PRIB 13.40 57.60 112.16 125.24 89.56% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Channel 207-87VT2PRIB 13.30 54.60 110.46 125.24 88.20% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
Channel 215-70TRERIB 13.40 55.20 109.83 125.24 87.70% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14
Pioneer 1548AM 13.00 57.30 107.15 125.24 85.56% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 15
Phillips Seed PS1366 VPR 13.30 57.50 88.59 125.24 70.74% Humboldt KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 16

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 14.50 57.70 93.15 77.28 120.54% Neosho Rapids KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 14.90 58.30 84.52 77.28 109.37% Neosho Rapids KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 15.50 56.80 79.14 77.28 102.41% Neosho Rapids KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 15.30 59.90 76.50 77.28 98.99% Neosho Rapids KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1063 VPR 14.90 57.00 74.50 77.28 96.40% Neosho Rapids KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 14.10 58.50 59.50 77.28 76.99% Neosho Rapids KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 15.90 58.00 189.16 155.75 121.46% Pittsburg KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 20.50 55.90 169.20 155.75 108.64% Pittsburg KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Taylor T9932 VT2 152.93 136.44 112.08% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
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Taylor T6015 TRE 151.40 136.44 110.96% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Taylor T6013 TRE 147.60 136.44 108.18% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Taylor T6012 TRE 146.64 136.44 107.47% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Taylor T8824 VT2 146.16 136.44 107.12% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5
Taylor T2215 PC 144.93 136.44 106.22% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Taylor T4412 VT4 140.31 136.44 102.83% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Taylor T2212 PC 140.01 136.44 102.61% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Dekalb DK 113-83 139.73 136.44 102.41% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 136.95 136.44 100.37% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
Tyalor T2220 135.20 136.44 99.09% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Pioneer 1170AM 132.77 136.44 97.31% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Taylor T2210 PC 131.82 136.44 96.61% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 131.61 136.44 96.46% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14
Taylor TR6025 TRE 130.62 136.44 95.73% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 15
Taylor T2211 PC 130.11 136.44 95.36% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 16
Taylor 614 GT 126.80 136.44 92.93% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 17
Pioneer 14830AM 126.70 136.44 92.86% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 18
Taylor 612 GT 120.12 136.44 88.04% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 19
Taylor 616 GT 112.11 136.44 82.17% Strong City KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 20
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Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Agrigold 641-26 14.80 60.10 207.73 199.72 104.01% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 1
Channel 217-70 16.90 61.80 204.72 199.72 102.50% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 2
Agrigold 643-52 15.50 59.50 204.65 199.72 102.47% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 3
Poineer 14364 16.10 59.40 204.26 199.72 102.27% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 4
Channel 212-02 14.80 59.60 203.10 199.72 101.69% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 5
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 15.30 58.00 202.98 199.72 101.63% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 6
Ohlde 29-14 14.80 58.80 202.33 199.72 101.31% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 7
Pioneer 17623 15.90 60.20 202.00 199.72 101.14% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 8
Pioneer 17-42 16.70 58.10 201.74 199.72 101.01% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 9
Channel 214-70 14.30 57.70 200.57 199.72 100.43% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 10
Ohlde 25-10 14.70 59.60 199.01 199.72 99.64% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 11
Agrigold 643-52 14.60 60.00 195.22 199.72 97.75% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 12
Pioneer 18216 16.70 59.20 194.35 199.72 97.31% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 13
Channel 210-71 14.30 60.80 193.12 199.72 96.70% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 14
Agrigold 645-30 18.00 58.50 190.42 199.72 95.34% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 15
Poineer 1413 15.20 58.60 189.24 199.72 94.75% Whitewater KS Southeast KS Dryland 2025 16
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Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 17.60 52.10 101.10 86.10 117.42% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 1
Dekalb 114-99 17.90 60.20 98.00 86.10 113.82% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 2
Ohlde 25-15 16.60 60.50 88.20 86.10 102.44% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1366 VPR 15.70 58.50 87.40 86.10 101.51% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 4
Ohlde 112-2 17.20 57.10 86.90 86.10 100.93% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 5
Dekalb 114-43 16.80 59.70 84.10 86.10 97.68% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 6
Dekalb 111-62 15.80 59.20 77.60 86.10 90.13% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 7
Dekalb 108-17 15.00 58.20 75.80 86.10 88.04% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 8
Dekalb 103-07 13.10 59.30 75.80 86.10 88.04% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 9

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 14.20 60.20 122.61 107.84 113.70% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 1
Phillips Seed PS1366 VPR 14.10 60.00 122.45 107.84 113.55% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 14.00 59.90 122.29 107.84 113.40% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 13.80 59.00 115.90 107.84 107.48% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS0897 V32 13.80 59.00 111.65 107.84 103.53% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 5
Phillips Seed PS0943 V32 13.20 58.10 107.54 107.84 99.72% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 6
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 13.50 58.00 100.47 107.84 93.17% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS0535 V32 13.50 58.60 91.34 107.84 84.70% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS0134 VPR 13.70 58.10 76.30 107.84 70.75% Albert KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 9

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Ohlde 24-15 20.30 55.20 244.50 223.57 109.36% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 1
Ohlde 25-18 19.60 56.50 239.98 223.57 107.34% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 2
Ohlde 25-18 PKZ 19.30 56.70 237.86 223.57 106.39% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 3
Ohlde 25-18 PKZ 19.80 56.60 236.60 223.57 105.83% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 4
Ohlde EXP 117 VZ 19.20 59.50 233.50 223.57 104.44% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 6
Ohlde 35-12 15.70 56.90 231.32 223.57 103.47% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 7
Phillips PS1526 VPR 16.60 58.30 224.95 223.57 100.62% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 8
NK 1386 VZ 17.20 57.90 223.77 223.57 100.09% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 9
Agrigold 645-30 18.40 58.80 222.60 223.57 99.57% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 10
Agrigold 642-18 16.00 56.20 218.70 223.57 97.82% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 11
Phillips PS1226 PCE 15.40 59.00 218.00 223.57 97.51% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 12
Phillips PS1372 TRE 15.40 57.90 217.77 223.57 97.41% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 13
NK 1732 DVZ 19.30 55.20 216.59 223.57 96.88% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 14
Agrigold 643-52 17.10 57.90 215.39 223.57 96.34% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 15
Phillips PS1063 VPR 15.70 56.50 213.95 223.57 95.70% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 16
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Agrigold 641-26 16.60 56.50 212.79 223.57 95.18% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 17
Agrigold 636-39 14.80 58.80 202.79 223.57 90.70% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 18
Agrigold 636-39 15.80 57.90 201.89 223.57 90.30% Edwards KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 19

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Agrigold 645-30 20.30 55.20 245.94 224.73 109.44% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 1
Ohlde 24-15 19.60 56.50 241.39 224.73 107.41% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 2
Ohlde 25-18 19.30 56.70 239.25 224.73 106.46% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 3
Ohlde 25-18 PKZ 19.80 56.60 237.99 224.73 105.90% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 4
Agrigold 641-26 15.90 56.00 236.21 224.73 105.11% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 5
Ohlde 25-18 PKZ 19.20 59.50 234.87 224.73 104.51% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 6
Phillips Seed PS1063 VPR 16.60 58.30 226.27 224.73 100.69% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 8
Golden Harvest 13U29 17.20 57.90 225.09 224.73 100.16% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 9
Agrigold 643-52 18.40 58.80 223.91 224.73 99.64% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 10
Ohlde 35-12 PCE 16.00 56.20 219.99 224.73 97.89% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 11
Agrigold 642-18 15.40 59.00 219.28 224.73 97.57% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 12
Agrigold 636-39 15.40 57.50 219.05 224.73 97.47% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 13
Ohlde EXP 117 VZ 19.30 55.20 217.86 224.73 96.94% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 14
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 17.10 57.90 216.66 224.73 96.41% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 15
Agrigold 636-39-3111 15.70 56.50 215.21 224.73 95.76% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 16
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 16.60 56.50 214.04 224.73 95.24% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 17
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 14.80 58.80 203.98 224.73 90.77% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 18
Agrigold 636-39 15.80 57.90 200.11 224.73 89.04% Fellsburg KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 19

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 15.50 59.80 299.23 293.44 101.97% Garden City KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 6
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 13.90 61.10 283.61 293.44 96.65% Garden City KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 10
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 13.50 59.40 266.00 293.44 90.65% Garden City KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 13
Phillips Seed XB134PCE 13.50 58.80 265.36 293.44 90.43% Garden City KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 14

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Dekalb DKC114-42 19.80 204.70 182.40 112.23% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 1
Dekalb DKC114-43 18.40 201.70 182.40 110.58% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 2
Dekalb DKC109-71 17.70 201.50 182.40 110.47% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 3
Dekalb DKC112-35 17.70 200.60 182.40 109.98% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 4
Dekalb DKC108-64 18.70 198.60 182.40 108.88% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 5
Dekalb DKC68-35 22.20 194.80 182.40 106.80% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 6
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Dekalb DKC66-06 20.30 194.70 182.40 106.74% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 7
Dekalb DKC108-17 21.40 187.70 182.40 102.91% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 8
Dekalb DKC56-25 17.90 184.30 182.40 101.04% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 9
Ohlde 25-15 20.80 183.20 182.40 100.44% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 10
Ohlde 26-12 20.20 178.40 182.40 97.81% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 11
Ohlde 23-16 20.10 177.80 182.40 97.48% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 12
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 18.80 175.90 182.40 96.44% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 13
Dekalb DKC103-17 16.40 171.40 182.40 93.97% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 14
Dekalb DKC107-69 19.00 166.70 182.40 91.39% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 15
Dekalb DKC104-08 16.80 164.80 182.40 90.35% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 16
Dekalb DKC64-25 20.50 163.00 182.40 89.36% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 17
Ohlde DKC36-05 17.10 158.90 182.40 87.12% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 18
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 17.30 157.60 182.40 86.40% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 19

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 16.45 57.10 96.67 45.24 213.71% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 1
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 19.15 57.40 61.64 45.24 136.26% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 19.45 57.75 58.71 45.24 129.80% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 5
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 7.95 29.15 54.67 45.24 120.86% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 11.45 28.40 49.19 45.24 108.74% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 20.45 57.45 38.29 45.24 84.63% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 12
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 0.00 0.00 11.32 45.24 25.02% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 21

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 20.50 60.80 225.66 146.24 154.31% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 21.70 58.20 145.43 146.24 99.44% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 12
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 22.50 58.40 85.86 146.24 58.71% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 18
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 21.50 56.70 70.39 146.24 48.13% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 20
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 20.30 59.40 40.57 146.24 27.74% Great Bend KS Southwest KS Irrigated 2025 22

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Pioneer 1847 29.90 55.80 305.98 277.68 110.19% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 1
Ohlde 25-18 PKZ 28.80 54.80 298.26 277.68 107.41% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 2
Pioneer 13777 24.70 54.90 297.53 277.68 107.15% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 3
Pioneer 18216 27.50 54.40 296.05 277.68 106.62% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 4
Ohlde 25-18 28.20 55.10 294.08 277.68 105.91% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 5
Pioneer 13777 24.90 53.90 290.26 277.68 104.53% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 6
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Golden Harvest 15L32 25.90 55.90 285.71 277.68 102.89% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 7
Pioneer 13777 25.90 54.00 284.79 277.68 102.56% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 26.20 54.70 283.72 277.68 102.18% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 9
Agrigold 645-30 25.60 55.20 282.05 277.68 101.57% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 10
Pioneer 14850 27.60 54.40 281.42 277.68 101.35% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 11
Golden Harvest 10L16 24.20 54.20 281.15 277.68 101.25% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 12
Pioneer 14364 30.60 53.90 281.05 277.68 101.21% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 13
Pioneer 1170 25.10 55.80 280.92 277.68 101.17% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 14
Golden Harvest 10L16 25.00 54.00 274.81 277.68 98.97% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 15
Agrigold 645-17 25.80 55.80 270.03 277.68 97.25% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 16
Golden Harvest 13U29 24.20 57.20 262.02 277.68 94.36% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 17
Pioneer 10625 25.50 55.10 260.86 277.68 93.94% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 18
Agrigold 647-42 29.00 53.90 259.58 277.68 93.48% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 19
Golden Harvest 15434 24.60 56.00 258.03 277.68 92.92% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 20
Golden Harvest 13U96 25.60 54.00 257.67 277.68 92.79% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 21
Golden Harvest 10U97 23.20 56.90 250.84 277.68 90.33% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 22
Golden Harvest 141365 25.30 54.70 249.73 277.68 89.93% Greensburg KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 23

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Agrigold 638-19 16.00 59.80 95.06 86.50 109.90% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 1
Ohlde 35-12 15.20 58.90 94.82 86.50 109.62% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 2
Agrigold 636-39 15.00 59.50 93.38 86.50 107.95% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 3
Agrigold 643-52 15.30 58.30 92.43 86.50 106.86% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 16.00 58.70 90.44 86.50 104.55% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 5
Golden Harvest 12U11-AA 15.90 59.90 88.28 86.50 102.06% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 6
Agrigold 641-26 15.90 58.10 87.25 86.50 100.87% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 7
Agrigold 640-16 15.00 59.20 86.73 86.50 100.27% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 8
Golden Harvest 13U29 15.00 57.60 84.44 86.50 97.62% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 14.30 59.50 84.09 86.50 97.21% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 10
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 14.70 57.40 82.65 86.50 95.55% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 11
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 15.00 59.20 82.57 86.50 95.46% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 12
Golden Harvest 09B15 15.90 58.10 82.31 86.50 95.16% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 13
Agrigold 641-26 PKZ 14.90 56.00 81.21 86.50 93.88% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 14
Ohlde 24-15 13.80 59.70 76.56 86.50 88.51% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 15
Golden Harvest 09B15 15.70 58.40 76.11 86.50 87.99% Lewis KS Southwest KS Dryland 2025 16
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Northeast Nebraska
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental  Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 15.15 62.20 255.40 254.61 100.31% Stanton NE Northeast NE Irrigated 2025 7
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 15.40 61.60 254.70 254.61 100.03% Stanton NE Northeast NE Irrigated 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 16.00 60.90 247.60 254.61 97.25% Stanton NE Northeast NE Irrigated 2025 11
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Southeast Nebraska
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental  Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1625 TRE 16.25 62.80 253.77 232.32 109.23% Beatrice NE Southeast NE Irrigated 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 15.60 61.80 249.18 232.32 107.26% Beatrice NE Southeast NE Irrigated 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1526 VPR 17.35 64.35 244.26 232.32 105.14% Beatrice NE Southeast NE Irrigated 2025 5
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 15.40 62.30 239.59 232.32 103.13% Beatrice NE Southeast NE Irrigated 2025 8
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 14.15 60.95 238.72 232.32 102.75% Beatrice NE Southeast NE Irrigated 2025 9
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 14.35 61.80 213.40 232.32 91.86% Beatrice NE Southeast NE Irrigated 2025 16

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 13.30 57.70 169.79 139.29 121.90% Verdon NE Southeast NE Dryland 2025 1
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 12.60 56.00 146.35 139.29 105.07% Verdon NE Southeast NE Dryland 2025 2
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 12.90 55.10 135.95 139.29 97.60% Verdon NE Southeast NE Dryland 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1225 VPR 12.90 55.60 132.17 139.29 94.89% Verdon NE Southeast NE Dryland 2025 5
Phillips Seed PS1063 VPR 12.70 55.00 126.71 139.29 90.97% Verdon NE Southeast NE Dryland 2025 6
Phillips Seed PS1366 VPR 12.70 53.80 125.01 139.29 89.75% Verdon NE Southeast NE Dryland 2025 7
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South Central Nebraska
2025 Corn Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental  Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Phillips Seed PS0844 V32 16.70 58.00 295.16 270.94 108.94% Aurora NE South Central NE Irrigated 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 15.30 58.70 265.36 270.94 97.94% Aurora NE South Central NE Irrigated 2025 9
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North Central Oklahoma
2025 Corn Test Plot  Results

Production and Experimental Hybrids

Company Name Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield Plot Avg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank
Ohlde 29-14 14.30 59.40 137.42 112.47 122.18% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 1
Golden Harvest 17A81 14.10 56.90 128.92 112.47 114.63% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 2
Golden Harvest 17A81 BIO PKZ 13.90 57.20 127.84 112.47 113.67% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 3
Phillips Seed PS1025 V32 14.10 58.00 127.41 112.47 113.28% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 4
Phillips Seed PS1226 PCE 13.50 58.80 123.79 112.47 110.06% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 5
AgriGold 643-52 VT2 13.50 59.00 121.87 112.47 108.36% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 6
Phillips Seed PS1179 A31 13.40 58.20 114.51 112.47 101.81% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 7
Golden Harvest 17A81 14.40 56.10 114.37 112.47 101.69% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 8
Ohlde 23-16 13.70 57.00 109.49 112.47 97.35% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 9
Golden Harvest 13U29 13.50 57.40 108.35 112.47 96.34% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 10
AgriGold 641-26 13.60 58.10 108.22 112.47 96.22% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 11
Ohlde 26-12 13.80 57.70 107.84 112.47 95.88% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 12
Golden Harvest 10U 99 14.40 58.40 107.62 112.47 95.69% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 13
Golden Harvest 17A81 13.80 55.30 104.87 112.47 93.24% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 14
Phillips Seed PS1372 TRE 13.40 57.40 101.91 112.47 90.61% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 15
Agrigold 638-19 13.40 57.20 101.64 112.47 90.37% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 16
Agrigold 640-16 13.50 60.20 101.59 112.47 90.33% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 17
Ohlde 36-05 13.00 55.40 101.24 112.47 90.02% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 18
Golden Harvest 17A8 BIO PKZ 14.20 56.60 100.24 112.47 89.13% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 19
Agrigold 636-39 13.30 57.70 100.23 112.47 89.12% Medford OK North Central OK Dryland 2025 20
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